
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001653-2021 

Contract

RRT Stockpile Call Off Terms - Baxter

Department of Health and Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001653
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028dcb  
Published 27 January 2021, 2:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Elliot Williams

Email

Elliot.Williams@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001653-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001653-2021
mailto:Elliot.Williams@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RRT Stockpile Call Off Terms - Baxter

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) has procured a range of Continuous
Renal Replacement Therapies (CRRT) Consumables and Equipment, as indicated in the
Order Form which will then be stored as a Stockpile by the Supplier. It is intended for the
Products to be distributed for patients solely in the UK during a pandemic or other period
of increased demand and / or potential shortage in the UK and for this purpose the
Stockpiled Products must be stored in the UK. In the event of a shortage in the UK, the
Authority can direct the Supplier to buy back all or some of the stock they hold, and
release it through the normal UK supply chain.In the period leading up to expiry of the
Agreement, the Supplier will be required, through an agreed Exit Plan, to buy back the
stock.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,282,390

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI - LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) has procured a range of Continuous
Renal Replacement Therapies (CRRT) Consumables and Equipment, as indicated in the
Order Form which will then be stored as a Stockpile by the Supplier. It is intended for the
Products to be distributed for patients solely in the UK during a pandemic or other period
of increased demand and / or potential shortage in the UK and for this purpose the
Stockpiled Products must be stored in the UK. In the event of a shortage in the UK, the
Authority can direct the Supplier to buy back all or some of the stock they hold, and
release it through the normal UK supply chain.In the period leading up to expiry of the
Agreement, the Supplier will be required, through an agreed Exit Plan, to buy back the
stock.The Agreement is for twelve (12) months with the Authority having the option (at its
sole discretion) to extend the contract for up to two (2) periods of six (6) months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award against NHS Supply Chain Framework - Renal Replacement Therapies
Services, Technologies and Consumables - Lot 3

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Caxton Way,

Thetford



Page 6 to 7

IP24 3SE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

461365

Internet address

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,282,390

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-25T02:54:27+0000
	TCPDF




